Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/13/2016 1:04:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$781,747.00 $513,855.44
$0.00 $0.00
$781,747.00 $513,855.44
$145,237.00 $41,220.01
$122,994.00 $117,072.75
$30,593.00 $66,260.58
$30,554.00 $19,824.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,650.00 $0.00
$253,037.00 $254,654.50
$584,065.00 $499,031.84
$31,014.00 $25,808.97
$41,125.00 $28,752.96
($10,111.00) ($2,943.99)
$187,571.00 $11,879.61
$513,451.96 $331,686.96
$701,022.96 $343,566.57

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($267,891.56)
$0.00
($267,891.56)

$104,016.99
$5,921.25
($35,667.58)
$10,730.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,650.00
($1,617.50)
$85,033.16

($5,205.03)
$12,372.04
$7,167.01

($175,691.39)
($181,765.00)
($357,456.39)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$16,771,473.00
$3,848,277.84
$5,636,841.00
$166,147.00
$26,422,738.84

$13,209,725.49
$4,033,122.05
$1,916,201.77
$4,108,913.21
$1,234,528.43
$457,800.11
$351,505.89
$678,455.39
$25,990,252.34

$810,100.58
$675,693.76
$134,406.82

$566,893.32
$4,962,386.67
$5,529,279.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$12,495,388.38
$2,666,449.98
$4,595,436.21
$112,015.36
$19,869,289.93

$9,653,419.11
$3,015,332.00
$1,507,392.46
$2,791,982.67
$955,271.31
$437,719.20
$1,592.78
$606,198.38
$18,968,907.91

$578,070.59
$494,875.14
$83,195.45

$983,577.47
$6,575,538.78
$7,559,116.25

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($4,276,084.62)
($1,181,827.86)
($1,041,404.79)

($54,131.64)
($6,553,448.91)

$3,556,306.38
$1,017,790.05
$408,809.31
$1,316,930.54
$279,257.12
$20,080.91
$349,913.11
$72,257.01
$7,021,344.43

($232,029.99)
$180,818.62
($51,211.37)

$416,684.15
$1,613,152.11
$2,029,836.26
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