## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 09

054 - Pickens County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,771,473.00	\$12,495,388.38	(\$4,276,084.62)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,848,277.84	\$2,666,449.98	(\$1,181,827.86)
Local Sources	\$781,747.00	\$513,855.44	(\$267,891.56)	\$5,636,841.00	\$4,595,436.21	(\$1,041,404.79)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$166,147.00	\$112,015.36	(\$54,131.64)
Total Revenues:	\$781,747.00	\$513,855.44	(\$267,891.56)	\$26,422,738.84	\$19,869,289.93	(\$6,553,448.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$145,237.00	\$41,220.01	\$104,016.99	\$13,209,725.49	\$9,653,419.11	\$3,556,306.38
Instructional Support Services	\$122,994.00	\$117,072.75	\$5,921.25	\$4,033,122.05	\$3,015,332.00	\$1,017,790.05
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$30,593.00	\$66,260.58	(\$35,667.58)	\$1,916,201.77	\$1,507,392.46	\$408,809.31
Auxiliary Services	\$30,554.00	\$19,824.00	\$10,730.00	\$4,108,913.21	\$2,791,982.67	\$1,316,930.54
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,234,528.43	\$955,271.31	\$279,257.12
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$457,800.11	\$437,719.20	\$20,080.91
Expendable Service	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$1,650.00	\$351,505.89	\$1,592.78	\$349,913.11
Other Expenditures	\$253,037.00	\$254,654.50	(\$1,617.50)	\$678,455.39	\$606,198.38	\$72,257.01
Total Expenditures:	\$584,065.00	\$499,031.84	\$85,033.16	\$25,990,252.34	\$18,968,907.91	\$7,021,344.43
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$31,014.00	\$25,808.97	(\$5,205.03)	\$810,100.58	\$578,070.59	(\$232,029.99)
Other Financing Uses:	\$41,125.00	\$28,752.96	\$12,372.04	\$675,693.76	\$494,875.14	\$180,818.62
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$10,111.00)	(\$2,943.99)	\$7,167.01	\$134,406.82	\$83,195.45	(\$51,211.37)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$187,571.00	\$11,879.61	(\$175,691.39)	\$566,893.32	\$983,577.47	\$416,684.15
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$513,451.96	\$331,686.96	(\$181,765.00)	\$4,962,386.67	\$6,575,538.78	\$1,613,152.11
Ending Fund Balance:	\$701,022.96	\$343,566.57	(\$357,456.39)	\$5,529,279.99	\$7,559,116.25	\$2,029,836.26

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.